Addendum No. 2 November 3, 2005 Lower Manhattan Development Corporation Request for Proposals: LMDC Economic Impact Analysis Services <u>Acknowledgement of Addenda</u>:

In your proposal, please acknowledge receipt of (i) this Addendum No. 2, and (ii) Addendum 1.

## II. Questions and Responses

1.) Since this is for a proposal and not an actual job, can you confirm that we need to use "N/A" for questions pertaining to the contract amount, start date, percentage of job complete, reporting period, quarterly/semi-annual report

Answer: Yes, you can use N/A

2.) Is the project location "Lower Manhattan" or is it asking where the work will be completed (i.e. our office location)?

Answer: Yes the location is Lower Manhattan

3.) Since we are a WBE, should we put 100 percent in the Amount Contracted to *MBE/WBE box*?

**Answer:** Yes, unless any other entity will receive portions of their contract value such as subcontractors.

4.) We are a WBE certified by the Empire State Dev. Corp and will be priming this job without any subcontractors if selected. Do we enter "N/A" in the M/WBE Subcontract Date box?

## Answer: Yes

5.) I see that this is an example of a contract. Can you confirm that there aren't any forms that should be filled out and submitted?

**Answer:** This form does not need to be submitted- it is just an example of what you will need to sign if chosen for the contract.